P95000061415

(Req	uestor's Name)			
(Add	ress)			
(Add	ress)			
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
0.00.10.1				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		i		

Office Use Only



800280349678

01/06/16--01U20--011 **35.UU



of the sound of

COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section
	Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORA	PRESSURE-PRO), INC.			
DOCUMENT NUMBE	P95000061415				
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee are sul	omitted for filing.			
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:			
Ŕ	ichard V. Neill, Jr., Esqui	re			
_		Name of Contact Person	L		
N	Neill, Griffin, Tierney, Neill & Marquis, Chartered				
_	Firm/ Company				
, P	ost Office Box 1270				
_	Address				
F	Fort Pierce, Florida 34954				
_		City/ State and Zip Code			
· meillj	r@neill griffi n.com:	·			
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual	report notification)		
For further information of	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
Richard V. Neill, Jr.		772	464-8200		
Name of	Contact Person		de & Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a check for a	he following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:		
S35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐ S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)		
Amen Divisi P.O. E	ng Address dment Section on of Corporations Box 6327 Bassee, FL 32314	Amend Divisio Clifton 2661 E	Address Iment Section on of Corporations Building Executive Center Circle passee, FL 32301		



January 12, 2016

RICHARD V. NEILL, JR P.O. BOX 1270 FORT PIERCE, FL 34954

SUBJECT: PRESSURE-PRO, INC. Ref. Number: P95000061415

We have received your document for PRESSURE-PRO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days after the date of filing in this office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 516A00000686

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation submits these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation and states:

- 1. The pre-amendment name of the corporation is PRESSURE-PRO, INC.
 - 2. The document number of the corporation is P95000061415
- 3. The text of the amendment adopted, which amends and replaces Article I, is the following:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is Transition of SLC, Inc., and its principal office is located at 9529 Shadow Lane, Ft. Pierce, FL 34951. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal place of business to any other address in the State of Florida.

- 4. The date of adoption of these Articles of Amendment is January 4, 2016, and the amendment shall be effective on January 4, 2016. Upon filing. DTK
- 5. The foregoing amendment was adopted by the all the shareholders and all the directors of the corporation on the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President of the corporation has executed these articles this 4th day of January, 2016.

ale Reed, President